# CH \$265.00 093699

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805531

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association		04/19/2023	State chartered bank: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Alarm & Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	297 Broadway		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02474		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0936999	AA CORP.
Registration Number:	2392587	
Registration Number:	1837460	AMERICAN ALARM
Registration Number:	3442138	SECURITY BY AMERICAN ALARM
Registration Number:	3024843	AMERICAN ALARM
Registration Number:	3276019	AMERICAN ALARM SMART HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3609812	ADVANCED SIGNAL
Registration Number:	4005706	AMERICAN ALARM
Registration Number:	4587315	SECONDS COUNT
Registration Number:	3522550	WATCHWIRE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125453401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 2125921418

**Email:** bwerbin@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Werbin
Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Werbin
SIGNATURE:	/Barry Werbin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Citizens Trademark Security Interest 4 18 2023 4891-2514-6206 v.1\_executed(14945013.1)#page1.tif

source=Release of Citizens Trademark Security Interest 4 18 2023 4891-2514-6206 v.1\_executed(14945013.1)#page2.tif

source=Release of Citizens Trademark Security Interest 4 18 2023 4891-2514-6206 v.1 executed(14945013.1)#page3.tif

source=Release of Citizens Trademark Security Interest 4 18 2023 4891-2514-6206 v.1\_executed(14945013.1)#page4.tif

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY GRANT - TRADEMARKS**

This Release of Security Grant - Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made effective as of April 19, 2023, by Citizens Bank, National Association (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), in its capacity as lender, to American Alarm & Communications, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2021 (the "Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement"), which amended and restated that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2016 (the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in both the Initial Trademark Security Agreement and the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable) as security for loans and other obligations, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the Initial Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2016 at Reel 5877 / Frame 0108 (Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed on attached Schedule 1.

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantee hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases any security interest it may have in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral, along with the goodwill associated therewith, as listed on the attached Schedule 1, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing, including any goodwill associated therewith, without recourse to the Grantor. At the request and expense of the Grantor, the Grantee shall perform such other and further acts reasonably necessary to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Kat-Henry Francois

Title: SVP

# Schedule 1

Grantor	Attorney Docket No.	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.030	72/397517	0936999 US	7/16/1971	7/4/1972
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.005	75/504324	2,392,587 US	06/18/1998	10/10/2000
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.006		66808 State - MA		07/28/2006
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.007	74/332756	1,837,460 US	11/19/1992	05/24/1994
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.011X	78/200716	34442138 US	01/07/2003	06/03/2008
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.011Y	78201001	3024843 US	01/08/2003	12/06/2005
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.011 <b>Z</b>	78/200992	3276019 US	01/08/2003	08/07/2007
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.012A.MA		65856 State – MA	05/31/2005	06/01/2005
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.014	77/366735	3609812 US	01/08/2008	04/21/2009
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.015NH		TM 4529 State – NH		08/28/2008
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.016MA		71036 US	04/01/2009	04/01/2009
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.017MA		47321 US		10/14/1992
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.017MA-2		38734 US		07/28/1986

Grantor	Attorney Docket No.	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.017NH		TM 4863 State – NH		12/24/2012
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.017VT		7123 State VT		01/29/1993
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.020	85202546	4005706 US	12/21/2010	08/02/2011
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.022RI		201202015 State - RI	02/22/2012	02/24/2012
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.023RI		201202014 State - RI	02/22/2012	02/24/2012
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.024RI		201301014 State - RI	01/28/2013	01/30/2013
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.025MA		77225 State – MA	03/28/2013	04/17/2013
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1082.026	86023771	4587315 US	07/30/2013	08/19/2014
American Alarm & Communications, Inc.	1138.004	78772516	3522550 US	12/13/2005	10/21/2008

**RECORDED: 04/24/2023**